

AMITY SCHOOL OF COMMUNICATION (ASCO)

Master of Arts (Journalism & Mass Communication)

List of students undertaking field project or research projects or internships.

Program Code	Programme name	Name of the students
12800	MA (J&MC)	Mr Raghul S
12800	MA (J&MC)	Ms Neelam Singh
12800	MA (J&MC)	Ms Sakshi Gupta
12800	MA (J&MC)	Ms Mahima Gautam
12800	MA (J&MC)	Mr Abhishek Joshi
12800	MA (J&MC)	Ms Khushboo Singh
12800	MA (J&MC)	Ms Archisha Gupta
12800	MA (J&MC)	Apurva Verma
12800	MA (J&MC)	Ayushi Maharshi
12800	MA (J&MC)	Dhruv Chhabra
12800	MA (J&MC)	Diksha Lohia
12800	MA (J&MC)	Kasak Shirotriya
12800	MA (J&MC)	Komal Yadav
12800	MA (J&MC)	Mili Dubey
12800	MA (J&MC)	Ojasvi Singh

Fw: Request for Internship certificate_ Raghul S & Krishna Kumar- Creative Inc: Social Media, Content Writer Intern for Raghul

Yogita Swami <yswami@jpr.amity.edu> Sat 12/4/2021 5:51 AM

To: Devendra K. Sharma <dksharma@jpr.amity.edu>

1 attachments (4 KB) image004.jpg;

From: Raghul S <raghulsaravanakumars@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, December 3, 2021 6:16 PM
To: Yogita Swami <yswami@jpr.amity.edu>
Subject: Fwd: Request for Internship certificate_ Raghul S & Krishna Kumar- Creative Inc: Social Media, Content Writer Intern for Raghul

Dear Yogita Mam

Following the trail mail is the certificate from my previous organisation for the internship certificate I received this during the tenure and I have given my viva using this.

Please feel free to connect with me for further clarification if any for smooth procedure.

Raghul S 9787744493

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Aakanksha Rathore** <<u>arathore@jpr.amity.edu</u>> Date: Sun, 16 May 2021, 9:57 am Subject: Fwd: Request for Internship certificate_ Raghul S & Krishna Kumar- Creative Inc: Social Media, Content Writer Intern for Raghul To: Raghul S <<u>raghulsaravanakumars@gmail.com</u>>

Get Outlook for iOS

From: HR Department <<u>careers@creative-inc.net</u>>
Sent: Saturday, May 15, 2021 6:51:18 PM
To: Aakanksha Rathore <<u>arathore@jpr.amity.edu</u>>
Cc: 'contact contact' <<u>contact@creative-inc.net</u>>; <u>aastha@creative-inc.net</u> <<u>aastha@creative-inc.net</u>>
Subject: RE: Request for Internship certificate_ Raghul S & Krishna Kumar- Creative Inc: Social Media, Content
Writer Intern for Raghul

TO WHOSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Raghul Saravanakumar S/o Mr. Saravanakumar R/o 278A Sri Balaji Nivas, Anna Pathai, Perur Main Road, Telungupalayam Pirivu, Coimbatore South, Tamilnadu - 641039 (UIDAI: 6821 3277 6426) started his 6 months internship as a Social Media Intern on March 1, 2021. His internship will be over on September 30, 2021.

Thank you

HR Manager

HR Department

CREATIVE INC | Corporate Office | A-21, 2nd & 3rd Floor | Mount Kailash | New Delhi – 110065 M: +91 9810018349 | T: +91 11 41634301 Email: <u>careers@creative-inc.net</u> | Web: <u>www.creative-inc.in</u>

*** REDUCE.REUSE.RECYCLE *** SERVICES Brand Management | Digital Marketing | Media Services | Broadcast | Events | DELHI | MUMBAI | ABU DHABI | DUBAI | MUSCAT |

From: Aakanksha Rathore [mailto:arathore@jpr.amity.edu]
Sent: 15 May 2021 18:18
To: Aastha Kataria
Cc: careers careers; contact contact
Subject: RE: Request for Internship certificate_ Raghul S & Krishna Kumar- Creative Inc: Social Media, Content Writer Intern
Importance: High

Dear Aastha,

Greetings from Amity University Rajasthan !!

With reference to the trail mail two of our students **Raghul & Krishna** were selected to work with your esteemed organization.

They are final year students and now these students are having their end semester exams and Internship VIVA scheduled for the coming week. For the same they are required to submit their internship report along with the certificate.

As discussed earlier regarding the same, I request you to kindly provide them with the **certificate of** Internship from 01st March till 14th May 2021.

Kindly let me know if you need any more details from our end.



Date: 4th June'2021

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ms. Neelam Singh has succesfully completed her internship from Mileage Media Mantra from 1st March'2021 to 1st June'2021. After that, on the basis of her execellent performance we have extended her internship to review a full time role for her.

She is working with the Public Relations team under the guidance of her Manager.

We have found her sincere & hard working during her tenure.

We wish her all the best for her future endeavors.

For Mileage Media Mantra

Prerna Chauhan Human Resources

Authorized Signatory



Internship Certificate

Date: 29th May 2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that **Sakshi Gupta** worked with us as **Intern** in our Programming Department at our **Kota** office from 11th March'21 till 25th May'21.

During this period we found her sincere, hardworking & a keen learner.

We wish her all the very best for a bright future.

For DB Corp Ltd. (Radio Division)

Pla Valehr

Neha Vadehra Arora

National Head - Human Resources

D B CORP LIMITED - RADIO DIVISION

Corporate Office : FC-10&11 , Sector - 16A, Film City, Noida-201301 (U.P.) Tel. : 0120-4928800 Regd. Office : Plot no. 280, Sarkhej Gandhi Nagar Highway, Near YMCA Club, Makarba, Ahmedabad - 380051, Gujarat. Tel. : 079-40231943

CIN: L22210GJ1995PLC047208

TRUMPET media

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Miss Mahima Gautam, has completed her role as Social Media Intern at Trumpet Media from 17th February 2021 to 5th April 2021.

We found her sincere, hardworking, technically sound and result oriented. She worked well as a part of the team during her tenure.

We take this opportunity to thank her and wish her all the best for her future.

For Trumpet Media FOR TRUMPEDMEDIA

Authorised Signatory

Yash Sharma Business Head 6th April 2021

E-541, Murlipura, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302039 E: trumpetmedia@outlook.com M: +91-9549258560 W: www.trumpetmedia.co.in



1st May 2021

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This letter is to certify that Mr. Abhishek Joshi has successfully completed his internship with INFORMATION TV PVT. Ltd. From 15th March ,2021 to 30th April, 2021.

During his internship he was working with Video Editing Department. We wish him all the best for his future endeavors.

Yours Truly, For INFORMATION TV PVT LTD.

HR Department

Information TV Pvt. Ltd.

Corp.Off: 276, Captain Gaur Marg, Srinivaspuri, New Delh-110065 Tel: 011-61362000, 61362100 | F +91-011-61362201 | W: www.inkhabar.com Regd. Office: B-116, Ground Floor, Okhala Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi-110020



Eximius AdStudios

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that **Ms. Khushboo Singh**, a student of MA (Journalism and Mass Communication) at AMITY University, Jaipur had undergone online internship from 15th March, 2021 to 14th May, 2021 in our 'Gwalior City Online' project, an Eximius AdStudios initiative.

During her internship, she has shown keen interest to learn and apply her learning in the project. She was part of the project implementation team and has shown good intent and perseverance to meet up the expectations of the management. We wish her all the best for all her future career pursuit!

For Eximius AdStudios,

14/5/2021

Abhishek Mohan

Director

Date: 14th May, 2021



Date: 4th June'2021

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ms. Archisha Gupta has done her internship from Mileage Media Mantra from 1st March'2021 to 13th May'2021 though her official internship was suppose to end on 1st June..

She has worked with the Public Relations team under the guidance of her Manager.

We wish her all the best for her future endeavors.

For Mileage Media Mantra

Prerna Chauhan Human Resources

Authorized Signatory

Bhoomika Media Initiative Private Limited

CIN No. U22130RJ2012PTC038755 Email :- acc.bhoomikagroup@gmail.com Phone :- 0141-4515151, 4515108



Date: 01/03/2022

To,

Ms Apurva Verma Amity University, Jaipur Rajasthan

Sub.: Offer Letter for Internship in "A1TV"

Ms Apurva Verma

Congratulations!

We are pleased to inform you that you have been selected for internship in "Digital Media Department" at A1 TV News Channel.

The terms of your internship with the Company will be as follows:

1) You will work as an intern under the guidance of Concern Department Head.

2) Internship period will be of Three Months

3) You will abide by the Code of Conduct and Ethics as prescribed for all employees of the Company.

The appointment letter for your internship will be handover to you once you confirm your acceptance to the above terms and communicate your decision to start the internship with our Company.

We look forward to associate with you and wish you all the very best in your future endeavor.

Please feel free to contact me for any query during 2 PM to 6 PM.

With Regards,

For Bhoomika Media Initiative Pvt. Ltd.

(Utkarsh Lodha) CEO & Executive Editor +91 7073044455



Registered Office :- 13, Motilal Atal Road, Chokdi Haweli, Near Ganpati Plaza, M. I. Road, Jaipur – 302001

APPOINTMENT LETTER

Tpv news

10/56 Chitrakoot Stadium, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan- 302021

Sub:- Letter of appointment as Anchor

Dear. AYUSHI MAHARSHI

It gives us immense pleasure to inform AYUSHI MAHARSHI that she has been selected for the post of Anchor in Tpv news based on the interview you gave earlier this week. You were selected on the basis of your merits and experience in the field of journalism.

You will receive 15000 per month You are asked to report to your duty from 01/feb/2022 effectively. You are expected to work with honesty and with full determination.

We are delighted to send you this offer as we believe you will live up to our expectations and will always work for the benefit of the organization and will hold the respect for your title.

You have to inform before 15 Days in case you wish to leave this organization.

24×7

सत्यता व निर्भीकता का दूसरा नाम

DATE

CHANNEL HEAD TPV NEWS Auth. Sign.

TPV NEWS

Head Office: 10/56, First Floor, Near SBI Bank, Chitrakoot Stadium, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur Rajasthan 302021

tpvnewslive@gmail.com 28824836933



hr@epicbusinesses.com

(www.EpicBusinesses.com

Himanshe Jakhal





+91-9871798197 / +91-9999493496 contact@wemediacommunications.com www.wemediacommunications.com

To, Ms. Diksha Lohia Date; 02/03/2022 Sub: Job offer letter for Intern-Content Writing

Dear Diksha,

We are happy to inform you that, you have been selected to work for our company WE Media Communications as an **Intern-Content Writing** from **07/03/2022**.

We want to inform you that, your responsibilities will be:

- Conducting in-depth research on industry-related topics in order to develop original content.
- Developing content for blogs, articles, product descriptions, social media, and the company website.
- Assisting the marketing team in developing content for advertising campaigns.
- Proofreading content for errors and inconsistencies.
- Editing and polishing existing content to improve readability.
- Conducting keyword research and using SEO best practices to increase traffic to the company website.
- Creating compelling headlines and body copy that will capture the attention of the target audience.

You will be given a stipend of Rs.7000/- Per month, which is subject to increase based on your performance.

We are really very happy to be able to send you this offer letter. You are requested to sign this letter as a document of your approval and start your job from 07/03/2022.

We are looking forward to work with you and share your amazing ideas while working together.

With regards,

Lakshaya Gandhi



Date: 10 March 2022

Kasak Shirotriya, 82/2 A, 2nd Floor, Circular road, Mukesh Nagar, Jwala Nagar, Shahdara, New Delhi - 110032 Ph: 9311578204 kasakshirotriya@gmail.com

Dear Kasak,

We are delighted to welcome you to RW Ventures as a **Content Writer Intern**. We are confident that you would play a significant role in the overall success of the venture and wish you the most enjoyable, learning-packed, and significant internship experience with RW Ventures.

Your appointment will be governed by the terms and conditions presented in Annexure A.

We look forward to you joining us. Please do not hesitate to call us for any information you may need. Also, please sign the duplicate of this offer as your acceptance and forward the same to us.

Congratulations!

Milan Bavishi Founder, RW Ventures



<u>Annexure A</u>

You shall be governed by the following terms and conditions of service during your internship with RW Ventures, and those may be amended from time to time.

- 1. You are being hired as a **Content Writer Intern.** Your date of joining is 11 March 2022, and the internship duration would be 3 (three) months from the date of joining. The internship may be extended with mutual discussion.
- 2. You would be responsible to provide scripts for videos and blogs on mutually discussed topics. While writing please follow the below recording instructions carefully:
 - a. You are writing for a young audience (18-30 years), a conversational tone would be great!
 - b. Take full liberty to explain the topics in a creative and quirky way. Out-of-box thinking will fetch you brownie points.
 - c. You can insert images and gifs to make the content more engaging.
 - d. Add links to news articles and data sources on the relevant numbers/data/quotes mentioned in the script.
 - e. Once the topic is finalized, deliver the content in 24 hours.
- 3. You will be working remotely for the duration of the internship.
- 4. All the work you will produce at or concerning RW Ventures will be the intellectual property of RW Ventures. You are not allowed to sell it to a third party under any circumstances.
- 5. We take data privacy and security very seriously and maintain the confidentiality of any students, customers, clients. RW Ventures operates on the zero-tolerance principle concerning any breach of data security guidelines. After the internship, you are expected to hand over all RW Ventures work/data stored on your computer/devices to us and delete the same from your computer/devices.
- 6. During the appointment period, you shall not engage yourselves directly or indirectly or in any capacity in any organization involved in a similar kind of business as that of RW Ventures. In the event of a breach of this condition, this appointment is liable to be terminated immediately by the company. In addition, you shall be liable to pay liquidated damages to the Company of an extent estimated by the Company. You may engage with any organization that does not compete



with RW Ventures.

- 7. Under normal circumstances, either the company or you may terminate this association by providing a notice of 15 days without assigning any reason. However, the company may terminate this agreement immediately under situations of in-disciplinary behaviors.
- 8. You are expected to conduct yourself with the utmost professionalism in dealing with the team members, colleagues, clients, and customers and treat everyone with due respect.
- 9. During the internship, you will be provided a **fixed stipend of Rs. 1,000 per month** and over and above this, you will receive a **variable stipend of Rs. 1,000 per recorded script**. **No other costs or expenses incurred by you will be reimbursed**.
- 10. RW Ventures is a start-up, and we love people who like to go beyond the regular call of duty and think out of the box. Surprise us with your passion, intelligence, creativity, and hard work and expect appreciation & rewards to follow.
- 11. We encourage you to ask for and provide feedback at every possible opportunity.

I have agreed, read, and understood all the terms and conditions of this Internship letter and Annexure hereto and affix my signature in complete acceptance of the terms of the letter.

Date:

Signature:

Place:

Name: Kasak Shirotriya



Internship Letter

21st March, 2022

Komal Yadav

Dear Komal,

We are pleased to provide you an **Internship** in our Programming Department. The duration for the same shall be **Three Months** starting 21st March, 2022 & you will be based at our **Jaipur** office.

You will be paid a stipend of Rs. 5000/- per month inclusive of all reimbursements during the period of your services.

You will be assisting Jaipur Programming Team & supervised by Programming Head- Jaipur during the period of your Internship.

For DB Corp. Ltd. (Radio Division)

P. Da Valetre

Neha Vadehra Arora National Head - Human Resources

D B CORP LIMITED - RADIO DIVISION

Corporate Office : FC-10&11 , Sector - 16A, Film City, Noida-201301 (U.P.) Tel. : 0120-4928800 Regd. Office : Plot no. 280, Sarkhej Gandhi Nagar Highway, Near YMCA Club, Makarba, Ahmedabad - 380051, Gujarat. Tel. : 079-40231943

CIN: L22210GJ1995PLC047208

INTERNSHIP CERTIFICATE (2 Months)

ABP Network

29-April-2022

To Whomsoever It May Concern

We are glad to inform that Mili Dubey undertook an Internship project in ABP Live in the Editorial Department for the period 21-Feb-22 to 20-April-22 and has successfully completed it.

We wish her all the best in her future endeavors.

For ABP Network Pvt. Ltd.

Sherine

Sherine George Manager-People Practice

Corporate Office ABP Network Pvt. Ltd.

(Formerly known as ABP News Network Pvt. Ltd.) FC-12, 1 and 2 Sovereign Capital Gate, Sector- 16 A, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, 201301, India T +91 120 40760100

Registered Office

ABP Network Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly known as ABP News Network Pvt. Ltd.) 301, Boston House, Suren Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093 T +91 022 661 60200

Corporate Website: www.abpnetwork.com CIN: U92132MH2002PTC136072 21



Bluecity Wall,

Jodhpur, Rajasthan

DATE: 03/03/22

NAME: Ojasvi Singh

RE: OFFER FOR INTERNSHIP

Following your application and subsequent interview, we are pleased to inform you that you have been considered for an internship in this company. You will be working and reporting from home starting on 24/01/2022 for a period of three months.. You are required to report to the person in charge, Govind Ram.

The terms of engagement are as follows:

- 1. Reporting Time: 4 hrs daily except one day of the week
- 2. Internship Allowance: Rs. 5000 per month
- 3. Period of Engagement: 3 months

You will be working as an Social media intern and moderator for Mentza App.

It is my hope and prayer that you will work to your level best to improve the efficiency and performance of this company. Congratulations and best wishes



Govind Ram

Blue City Walls

GSTIN- 08AXRPR0311D1ZM 508, Ashapurna Nanomax, Shikargarh Jodhpur, 342015 Phone- 0291-2980833, +91 9001335981

Email – bluecitywalls@gmail.com www.bluecitywalls.com